

No. 42427-4-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

OLUJIMI AWBAH BLAKENEY,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 10-1-03138-5
The Honorable Brian Tollefson, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT (CORRECTED)

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	2
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	2
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	9
	A. THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY VOUCHERED FOR A STATE WITNESS' CREDIBILITY WHEN HE ELICITED TESTIMONY REGARDING A POLYGRAPH PROVISION IN THE WITNESS' PLEA AGREEMENT	9
	B. SUMMARILY SEALING THE JUROR QUESTIONNAIRES VIOLATED BLAKENEY'S RIGHT TO A PUBLIC TRIAL AND OPEN COURT RECORDS	13
	1. <i>The Trial Court Erred When it Sealed the Juror Questionnaires Without First Holding a Hearing to Consider Whether Sealing Was Necessary and Appropriate</i>	13
	2. <i>The Remedy Is a New Trial</i>	16
V.	CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Press–Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court</u> , 464 U.S. 501, 104 S. Ct. 819, 78 L. Ed. 2d 629 (1984).....	14
<u>State v. Bone-Club</u> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995).....	14, 15
<u>State v. Brett</u> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995)	10
<u>State v. Brightman</u> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005).....	14
<u>State v. Coleman</u> , 151 Wn. App. 614, 214 P.3d 158 (2009)	15, 16
<u>State v. Easterling</u> , 157 Wn.2d 167, 179, 137 P.3d 825 (2006)	14
<u>State v. Gregory</u> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	11
<u>State v. Ish</u> , 170 Wn.2d 189, 241 P.3d 389 (2010)	12
<u>State v. Momah</u> , 167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 321 (2009).....	14
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 162 Wn. App. 833, 262 P.3d 72 (2011)	17
<u>State v. Stenson</u> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	10
<u>State v. Strode</u> , 167 Wn.2d 222, 231 P.3d 310 (2009)	16
<u>State v. Tarhan</u> , 159 Wn. App. 819, 246 P.3d 580 (2011)	17
<u>State v. Waldon</u> , 148 Wn. App. 952, 202 P.3d 325 (2009).....	15
<u>State v. Warren</u> , 165 Wn.2d 17, 195 P.3d 940 (2008)	10-11
<u>United States v. Brooks</u> , 508 F.3d 1205 (9th Cir.2007).....	11
<u>United States v. Roberts</u> , 618 F.2d 530 (9th Cir.1980)	11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. CONST. AMEND. VI 13

WASH. CONST. ART. 1, § 10 14

WASH. CONST. ART. 1, § 22 14
